
2021-22 CT FLU VACCINATION CLINICS 
   *Clinic offers both Flu and Covid Vaccinations 

Updated as of 11/1/2021   
 

Old Saybrook CT River Area Health District 

 

455 Boston Post Rd Suite 7 Inside & 

Drive Thru 

*Flu/COVID-19 

(860) 661-3300 
11/4/21 

7am-
7pm 

2yrs and older 

Old Saybrook CT River Area Health District 

 

455 Boston Post Rd Suite 7 Inside & 

Drive Thru 

*Flu/COVID-19 

(860) 661-3300 
11/11/21 

7am-
7pm 

2yrs and older 

Old Saybrook CT River Area Health District 

 

455 Boston Post Rd Suite 7 Inside & 

Drive Thru 

*Flu/COVID-19 

(860) 661-3300 
11/18/21 

7am-
7pm 

2yrs and older 

Torrington 
Torrington Area Health District 

 

 
350 Main Street 

Inside, by 
Appt 

Registration 
Required 

(860) 489-0436 11/3/21 
11:30-

12:30pm 
& 4:30-
5:30pm 

 
18yrs and older 

Torrington 
Torrington Area Health District 

 

 
350 Main Street 

Inside, by 
Appt 

Registration  
Required 

 
(860) 489-0436 

 
11/10/21 

11:30-
12:30pm 
& 4:30-
5:30pm 

 
18yrs and older 

Torrington 
Torrington Area Health District 

 

350 Main Street Inside, by 
Appt 

Registration  
Required 

 

 
(860) 489-0436 

 
11/17/21 

11:30-
12:30pm 
& 4:30-
5:30pm 

 
18yrs and older 

Torrington 
Torrington Area Health District 

 

350 Main Street Inside, by 
Appt 

Registration  
Required 

 
(860) 489-0436 

 
11/24/21 

11:30-
12:30pm 
& 4:30-
5:30pm 

 
18yrs and older 

Town 
Sponsoring Health  

Department 
Clinic Address 

 
Clinic Type 

Phone  
(Mon-Fri) 

Dates Hours 
Ages  
Available 

Brooklyn Northeast District 
Department of Health 

69 South Main Street Inside (860) 774-7350 
11/3/21 

4-6pm 
6mo and older 

https://www.crahd.info/
https://www.crahd.info/
https://www.crahd.info/
https://www.tahd.org/
https://www.tahd.org/
https://www.tahd.org/
https://www.tahd.org/
https://www.nddh.org/
https://www.nddh.org/


2021-22 CT FLU VACCINATION CLINICS 
   *Clinic offers both Flu and Covid Vaccinations 

Updated as of 11/1/2021   
 

Town 
Sponsoring Health 

Department 

Clinic Address Clinic Type Phone No. 
(Mon-Fri) 

Dates 
Hours 

Ages 

Westbrook Westbrook Health Department 866 Boston Post RD Inside 

Residents only 

 
 (High Dose avail. 

for 65yrs and older) 

(860) 399-3088 11/2/2021 9-1pm 
6 months and 

older and  

 

 

https://www.westbrookct.us/152/Public-Health-Department

