2021-22 CT FLU VACCINATION CLINICS

*Clinic offers both Flu and Covid Vaccinations

				Citi	ic offers both	Tia ana cov	id vaccinations
Town	Sponsoring Health Department	Clinic Address	Clinic Type	Phone (Mon-Fri)	Dates	Hours	Ages Available
Brooklyn	Northeast District Department of Health	69 South Main Street	Inside	(860) 774-7350	11/3/21	4-6pm	6mo and older
Old Saybrook	CT River Area Health District	455 Boston Post Rd Suite 7	Inside & Drive Thru *Flu/COVID-19	(860) 661-3300	11/4/21	7am- 7pm	2yrs and older
Old Saybrook	CT River Area Health District	455 Boston Post Rd Suite 7	Inside & Drive Thru *Flu/COVID-19	(860) 661-3300	11/11/21	7am- 7pm	2yrs and older
Old Saybrook	CT River Area Health District	455 Boston Post Rd Suite 7	Inside & Drive Thru *Flu/COVID-19	(860) 661-3300	11/18/21	7am- 7pm	2yrs and older
Torrington	Torrington Area Health District	350 Main Street	Inside, by Appt Registration Required	(860) 489-0436	11/3/21	11:30- 12:30pm & 4:30- 5:30pm	18yrs and older
Torrington	Torrington Area Health District	350 Main Street	Inside, by Appt Registration Required	(860) 489-0436	11/10/21	11:30- 12:30pm & 4:30- 5:30pm	18yrs and older
Torrington	Torrington Area Health District	350 Main Street	Inside, by Appt Registration Required	(860) 489-0436	11/17/21	11:30- 12:30pm & 4:30-	18yrs and older
Torrington	Torrington Area Health District	350 Main Street	Inside, by Appt Registration Required	(860) 489-0436	11/24/21	11:30- 12:30pm & 4:30- 5:30pm	18yrs and older

2021-22 CT FLU VACCINATION CLINICS

*Clinic offers both Flu and Covid Vaccinations

Town	Sponsoring Health Department	Clinic Address	Clinic Type	Phone No. (Mon-Fri)	Dates	Hours	Ages
Westbrook	Westbrook Health Department	866 Boston Post RD	Inside Residents only (High Dose avail.	(860) 399-3088	11/2/2021	9-1pm	6 months and older and
			for 65yrs and older)				